Payment due October 15, 2025 for the quarter beginning Oct 1, 2025

Mail to:

Make Check Payable to: SIR, Inc.

Carl Mason, State Treasurer, 109 Panorama Dr, Benicia CA 94510

Quarterly Assessment is: $2.75 per Member Reported on 3rd Quarter Assessment

Branch
Count 81

Treasurer

Richard Castro
Erle Brown

Bob Golton
Pete LoPresto
Al Wuthnow
Peter Shapiro
George Hubbard
Rod Bottel
Richard Campbell
Frank Criscenti
John Gnam

J. Gillis

Dave Schwingel
David Yam

Jim Coe

Don Battles
John Pfahnl
Patrick Fowler
Larry Low
Chuck Novak
Brad Johnson
Bill Stewart
Stephen Post
Kevin Wheaton
Cy Morris
Pierre Garabedian
Robert Barr
Jose Tamayo
Larry Lardie
Jim Hohenshelt
Sam Jones

Hal Copperberg
Bob Bassett

Members*

98
26
84
33
99
222
62
62
100
33
146
110
61
51
200
63
160
120
306
115
205
153
95
66
30
102
58
50
134
47
76
136
41

Rate

$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75

Total 3rd Qtr

Assessment

$269.50
$71.50
$231.00
$90.75
$272.25
$610.50
$170.50
$170.50
$275.00
$90.75
Paid
$302.50
$330.00
$140.25
$550.00
$173.25
$440.00
$330.00
$841.50
$316.25
$563.75
$420.75
$261.25
$181.50
Paid
$280.50
$159.00
$143.00
$368.50
$129.25
$209.00
$374.00
$112.75



Payment due October 15, 2025 for the quarter beginning Oct 1, 2025

Mail to:

Make Check Payable to: SIR, Inc.

Carl Mason, State Treasurer, 109 Panorama Dr, Benicia CA 94510

Quarterly Assessment is: $2.75 per Member Reported on 3rd Quarter Assessment

Branch
Count 81

77
84
85
88
92
93
95
96
98
99
101
102
103
104
106
109
110
112
113
116
119
120
125
128
129
132
134
136
142
143
145
146
147

Treasurer

John White
Paul Brossoit
Ron Serpa

Rich Reza
Authur Fichtenberg
Connor Chin

Bill Klump

Jeff Douglass
BILL KEMPER
Timothy Price
Roger Grimm
John Slingerland
John Santillano
Rich Hamlin
Steve Handel
Roland D'Arcy
Charles Staser
Michael Hughes
Moose Brown
Charlie Guthrie
Rick Peterson
Oscar Bejamano
Frank Gire
Mark Antonioli
Rix Callaway
Dave Kosmala
Tom Lester
John Salmon
Chris Manack
Lenny Zumstein
Joe Stephens,
Mike Rothman
Nino Cerruti

Members*

135
75
75
149
72
81
98
81
254
60
135
118
99
100
153
44
126
78
50
190
42
39
109
361
97
29
159
121
85
91
125
273
67

Rate

$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75

Total 3rd Qtr

Assessment

$371.25
$206.25
$206.25
$409.75
$198.00
$222.75
$269.50
$222.75
$698.50
$165.00
$371.25
$324.50
$272.25
$275.00
$420.75
$121.00
$346.50
$214.50
$137.50
$522.50
$115.50
$107.25
$299.75
$992.75
$266.75

$79.75
$437.25
$332.75
$233.75
$250.25
$343.75
$750.75
$184.25



Payment due October 15, 2025 for the quarter beginning Oct 1, 2025

Mail to:

Make Check Payable to: SIR, Inc.

Carl Mason, State Treasurer, 109 Panorama Dr, Benicia CA 94510

Quarterly Assessment is: $2.75 per Member Reported on 3rd Quarter Assessment

Branch
Count 81

149
152
157
159
160
161
163
169
170
171
172
176

Treasurer

Bill Clark

Brian Raley

Greg Putnam
Bruce Corwin
Joe Young
Norman Petersen
Ron Schilling
Nick Lopez

Gary Bell

Rich Carmel

Rick Cauvil

Gary Trojanowski

Branch Count 78

204
110
48
173
108
130
88
143
103
152
94
78

Members*

8,546

Rate

$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75

Total 3rd Qtr

Assessment

$561.00
$302.50
$132.00
$475.75
$297.00
$357.50
$242.00
$393.25
$283.25
$418.00
$258.50
$214.50

$23,184.75



