

Payment due October 15, 2025 for the quarter beginning Oct 1, 2025

Make Check Payable to: SIR, Inc.

Mail to: Carl Mason, State Treasurer, 109 Panorama Dr, Benicia CA 94510

Quarterly Assessment is: \$2.75 per Member Reported on 3rd Quarter Assessment

<u>Branch</u> <u>Count 81</u>	<u>Treasurer</u>	<u>Members*</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total 3rd Qtr</u> <u>Assessment</u>
1	Richard Castro	98	\$2.75	\$269.50
2	Erle Brown	26	\$2.75	\$71.50
4	Bob Golton	84	\$2.75	\$231.00
5	Pete LoPresto	33	\$2.75	\$90.75
7	Al Wuthnow	99	\$2.75	\$272.25
8	Peter Shapiro	222	\$2.75	\$610.50
13	George Hubbard	62	\$2.75	\$170.50
14	Rod Bottel	62	\$2.75	\$170.50
15	Richard Campbell	100	\$2.75	\$275.00
16	Frank Criscenti	33	\$2.75	\$90.75
17	John Gnam	146	\$2.75	Paid
19	J. Gillis	110	\$2.75	\$302.50
20	Dave Schwingel	61	\$2.75	\$330.00
22	David Yam	51	\$2.75	\$140.25
23	Jim Coe	200	\$2.75	\$550.00
28	Don Battles	63	\$2.75	\$173.25
32	John Pfahnl	160	\$2.75	\$440.00
34	Patrick Fowler	120	\$2.75	\$330.00
35	Larry Low	306	\$2.75	\$841.50
37	Chuck Novak	115	\$2.75	\$316.25
45	Brad Johnson	205	\$2.75	\$563.75
47	Bill Stewart	153	\$2.75	\$420.75
49	Stephen Post	95	\$2.75	\$261.25
51	Kevin Wheaton	66	\$2.75	\$181.50
52	Cy Morris	30	\$2.75	Paid
54	Pierre Garabedian	102	\$2.75	\$280.50
55	Robert Barr	58	\$2.75	\$159.00
58	Jose Tamayo	50	\$2.75	\$143.00
59	Larry Lardie	134	\$2.75	\$368.50
62	Jim Hohenshelt	47	\$2.75	\$129.25
65	Sam Jones	76	\$2.75	\$209.00
69	Hal Copperberg	136	\$2.75	\$374.00
73	Bob Bassett	41	\$2.75	\$112.75

Payment due October 15, 2025 for the quarter beginning Oct 1, 2025

Make Check Payable to: SIR, Inc.

Mail to: Carl Mason, State Treasurer, 109 Panorama Dr, Benicia CA 94510

Quarterly Assessment is: \$2.75 per Member Reported on 3rd Quarter Assessment

<u>Branch</u> <u>Count 81</u>	<u>Treasurer</u>	<u>Members*</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total 3rd Qtr</u> <u>Assessment</u>
77	John White	135	\$2.75	\$371.25
84	Paul Brossoit	75	\$2.75	\$206.25
85	Ron Serpa	75	\$2.75	\$206.25
88	Rich Reza	149	\$2.75	\$409.75
92	Authur Fichtenberg	72	\$2.75	\$198.00
93	Connor Chin	81	\$2.75	\$222.75
95	Bill Klump	98	\$2.75	\$269.50
96	Jeff Douglass	81	\$2.75	\$222.75
98	BILL KEMPER	254	\$2.75	\$698.50
99	Timothy Price	60	\$2.75	\$165.00
101	Roger Grimm	135	\$2.75	\$371.25
102	John Slingerland	118	\$2.75	\$324.50
103	John Santillano	99	\$2.75	\$272.25
104	Rich Hamlin	100	\$2.75	\$275.00
106	Steve Handel	153	\$2.75	\$420.75
109	Roland D'Arcy	44	\$2.75	\$121.00
110	Charles Staser	126	\$2.75	\$346.50
112	Michael Hughes	78	\$2.75	\$214.50
113	Moose Brown	50	\$2.75	\$137.50
116	Charlie Guthrie	190	\$2.75	\$522.50
119	Rick Peterson	42	\$2.75	\$115.50
120	Oscar Bejamano	39	\$2.75	\$107.25
125	Frank Gire	109	\$2.75	\$299.75
128	Mark Antonioli	361	\$2.75	\$992.75
129	Rix Callaway	97	\$2.75	\$266.75
132	Dave Kosmala	29	\$2.75	\$79.75
134	Tom Lester	159	\$2.75	\$437.25
136	John Salmon	121	\$2.75	\$332.75
142	Chris Manack	85	\$2.75	\$233.75
143	Lenny Zumstein	91	\$2.75	\$250.25
145	Joe Stephens,	125	\$2.75	\$343.75
146	Mike Rothman	273	\$2.75	\$750.75
147	Nino Cerruti	67	\$2.75	\$184.25

Payment due October 15, 2025 for the quarter beginning Oct 1, 2025

Make Check Payable to: SIR, Inc.

Mail to: Carl Mason, State Treasurer, 109 Panorama Dr, Benicia CA 94510

Quarterly Assessment is: \$2.75 per Member Reported on 3rd Quarter Assessment

<u>Branch Count 81</u>	<u>Treasurer</u>	<u>Members*</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total 3rd Qtr Assessment</u>
149	Bill Clark	204	\$2.75	\$561.00
152	Brian Raley	110	\$2.75	\$302.50
157	Greg Putnam	48	\$2.75	\$132.00
159	Bruce Corwin	173	\$2.75	\$475.75
160	Joe Young	108	\$2.75	\$297.00
161	Norman Petersen	130	\$2.75	\$357.50
163	Ron Schilling	88	\$2.75	\$242.00
169	Nick Lopez	143	\$2.75	\$393.25
170	Gary Bell	103	\$2.75	\$283.25
171	Rich Carmel	152	\$2.75	\$418.00
172	Rick Cavil	94	\$2.75	\$258.50
176	Gary Trojanowski	78	\$2.75	\$214.50
Branch Count 78		8,546		\$23,184.75